THE CORPORATION OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF STATHROY-CARADOC

BY-LAW NO. 99-23

A BY-LAW TO AUTHORIZE THE EXECUTION OF A TEMPORARY USE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CORPORATION OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF STRATHROY-CARADOC AND CHRISTOPHER ANTONIO DEVITO & LAUREN TERESE DEVITO RE CONSTRUCTION OF SECOND DWELLING AT 21861 COOKS ROAD

WHEREAS Council deems it expedient to enter into a Temporary Use Agreement with Christopher Antonio Devito & Lauren Terese Devito re construction of a second dwelling at 21861 Cooks Road.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT ENACTED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF STRATHROY-CARADOC AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. **THAT:** the Mayor and the Clerk be authorized to execute on behalf of the Corporation of the Municipality of Strathroy-Caradoc a Temporary Use Agreement with Christopher Antonio Devito & Lauren Terese Devito.
- 2. **THAT:** this By-law shall come into force and take effect upon the date of its final passing in Open Council.

Read a FIRST and SECOND time this 18th day of December, 2023.

Read a THIRD time and FINALLY PASSED in Open Council this 19th day of December, 2023.

Colin Grantham, Mayor

Brianna Hammer Keidel, Acting Clerk